
Spare parts list

 

ZSB30, ZWB37

6720646788
(2021/10) asc

1



 
 2021/10 2 6720646788



 
 2021/10 3 6720646788



Spare parts list

1
Sheet metal ZSB30, ZWB37

 
 2021/10 4 6720646788



Pos Description Ordering no.

ZS
B3

0-
2

ZS
B3

0-
2A

31
ZW

B3
7-

2A
23

ZW
B3

7-
2A

31

Remarks

1 Outer_case Bosch 8 737 701 788 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Cover 8 715 506 694 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Plate 8 711 304 811 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Plate 8 718 006 946 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Hinge 8 711 302 207 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Exhaust pipe union 8 710 735 296 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Washer Ø80mm 8 711 004 232 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Flue gas duct 8 710 735 299 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Flue pipe seal Ø 87,5mm 8 722 933 330 0 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Screw M5X22 (10x) 8 713 403 026 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Expansion vessel 8 715 407 296 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Washer 8 710 103 209 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Trade mark badge Bosch 8 737 701 463 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Fixing set 8 715 402 472 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Covering sheet 8 715 503 560 0 ■ ■
20 Latch (1x) 8 718 224 302 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ <=FD206 (06.2012)

21 Damper (2x) 8 718 224 267 0 ■ ■ ■ ■

ZSB30, ZWB37 Sheet metal

1

 
 2021/10 5 6720646788



Spare parts list

2
Burner/Heat exchanger ZSB30, ZWB37

 
 2021/10 6 6720646788



Pos Description Ordering no.

ZS
B3

0-
2

ZS
B3

0-
2A

31
ZW

B3
7-

2A
23

ZW
B3

7-
2A

31

Remarks

1 Heat_exchanger Basic Block C/W Sump 8 716 119 315 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Nut 8 713 301 196 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Temperature limiter 8 722 963 858 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Cover 8 711 000 262 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Sealing 8 710 103 153 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Shield 8 718 003 836 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Set of electrodes 8 716 121 817 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Temperature sensor 8 714 500 087 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Burner 8 718 006 658 0 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Burner sealing 8 711 004 168 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Fixing bolt 8 710 305 297 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Cover 8 715 406 978 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Bearing plate 8 715 505 883 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Washer 8 729 000 183 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Fixing set 8 710 305 296 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Clip (10x) 8 710 100 190 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Flue gas collector 8 718 006 944 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Washer 8 710 103 155 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Set of washers 8 710 103 206 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Temperature limiter assy 8 710 506 267 0 ■ ■ ■ ■

ZSB30, ZWB37 Burner/Heat exchanger

2

 
 2021/10 7 6720646788



Spare parts list

4
Gas valve ZSB30, ZWB37

 
 2021/10 8 6720646788



Pos Description Ordering no.

ZS
B3

0-
2

ZS
B3

0-
2A

31
ZW

B3
7-

2A
23

ZW
B3

7-
2A

31

Remarks

1 Fan 8 716 118 443 ■ ■ ■ ■
2 Washer 8 729 000 183 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 O-ring (10x) 8 722 880 175 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Throttle 8 713 306 053 0 ■ ■
4 Throttle 8 713 306 054 0 ■ ■
5 Protective cap (10x) 8 710 506 161 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Lead seal (10x) 8 712 305 092 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Clip Wire 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Resonator air intake MK1.75 8 718 663 072 0 ■ ■ ■ ■

12 O-ring (10x) 8 710 205 103 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Washer 18,3x24,3 (10x) 8 710 103 161 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Fan Plate Assembly 8 711 200 026 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Gas valve SIT 848 8 718 221 347 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Pressure balance tube 8 718 221 063 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Gas pipe 8 718 221 060 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ < 556 (01.AUG.2015)

26 Pipe Gas MK1.75 8 718 667 763 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ >= 556 (01.AUG.2015)

27 Gas supply pipe 8 718 221 059 0 ■ ■ ■ ■

ZSB30, ZWB37 Gas valve

4

 
 2021/10 9 6720646788



Spare parts list

5A
Tubes ZSB30, ZWB37

 
 2021/10 10 6720646788



Pos Description Ordering no.

ZS
B3

0-
2

ZS
B3

0-
2A

31
ZW

B3
7-

2A
23

ZW
B3

7-
2A

31

Remarks

1 Siphon 8 718 225 636 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ < 556 (01.AUG.2015)

2 Cover 8 710 506 273 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ < 556 (01.AUG.2015)

4 corrugated pipe 8 718 225 637 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ < 556 (01.AUG.2015)

6 O-Ring-Set 8 737 702 644 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Retaining Spring 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Pipe 8 710 735 318 0 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 O-ring 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8 716 107 437 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
10 O-ring (1x) 8 716 115 679 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
11 Flow pipe 8 710 735 306 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Washer 1" (10x) 8 710 103 046 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Washer 1" (1x) 8 716 115 682 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Washer (x1) 8 716 115 673 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x) 8 716 771 259 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Return pipe 8 710 735 324 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
17 pipe CW 8 718 667 303 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
18 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 8 716 771 155 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
19 CH flow pipe assembly 8 716 106 428 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Washer 23.9 x 17.2 x 1.5 (X1) 8 716 115 674 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Pressure Gauge 8 718 224 344 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
22 O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x) 8 716 140 810 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
23 DHW pipe assembly 8 716 106 427 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Washer 18.6 x 13.5 x 1.5 (1x) 8 716 115 680 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
26 siphon 8 718 691 319 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ >= 556 (01.AUG.2015)

27 pipe 8 718 692 440 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ >= 556 (01.AUG.2015)

28 adaptor drainhose 8 718 693 240 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ >= 556 (01.AUG.2015)

29 Hose 8 718 667 372 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ >= 556 (01.AUG.2015)

30 Seal Horse Shoe Connector syphon 8 718 669 366 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
32 Cover 8 710 506 273 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
34 Clip 19,2mm 8 718 667 455 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ >= 556 (01.AUG.2015)

ZSB30, ZWB37 Tubes

5A

 
 2021/10 11 6720646788



Spare parts list

6
Control box ZSB30, ZWB37

 
 2021/10 12 6720646788



Pos Description Ordering no.

ZS
B3

0-
2

ZS
B3

0-
2A

31
ZW

B3
7-

2A
23

ZW
B3

7-
2A

31

Remarks

1 Control box HT3 8 717 207 747 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ <=FD205 (05.2012)

1 Control unit 8 737 703 196 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ >=FD206 (06.2012)

2 Rotary handle 8 712 000 129 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Cover 8 711 000 302 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Cover 8 717 207 680 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 Upper housing 8 717 207 678 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Set of connectors 8 714 404 348 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Printed circuit board 8 748 300 910 ■ ■ ■ ■ >=FD206 (06.2012)

7 PCB SMPS Kit 8 748 300 912 ■ ■ ■ ■ <=FD205 (05.2012)

8 Transformer 8 717 201 052 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Backpanel 8 717 207 679 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ <=FD205 (05.2012)

9 Backpanel 8 737 704 551 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ >=FD206 (06.2012)

10 Code plug 1002 (NG) 8 714 431 002 0 ■ ■ use of FX-controller

10 Code plug 1003 (LPG) 8 714 431 003 0 ■ ■ use of FX-controller

10 Code plug 1014 (NG) 8 714 431 014 0 ■ ■
10 Code plug 1015 (LPG) 8 714 431 015 0 ■ ■
10 Code plug 1018 (NG) 8 714 431 018 0 ■ ■ use of external controller

10 Code plug 1019 (LPG) 8 714 431 019 0 ■ ■ use of external controller

11 Shield 8 715 506 699 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Fan Harness 8 714 411 327 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Ignition lead 8 716 106 739 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Ground cable 8 716 106 980 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Pump cable 8 716 107 329 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Harness 8 718 221 346 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ <=FD205 (05.2012)

17 Harness 8 718 663 169 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ >=FD206 (06.2012)

19 Temperature sensor NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000mm 7 735 502 304 ■ ■
20 Fusing element T1,6A (10x) 1 904 522 740 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Fusing element T0,5A (10x) 1 904 522 730 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Fusing element T2,5A (10x) 1 904 521 342 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Fusing element T2.5A 8 716 115 677 0 ■ ■ ■
23 Cable 8 737 701 896 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
35 Clip inc angle bracket 8 718 225 176 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 gas conversion kit 23->31 8 737 702 122 0 ■ ■
 gas conversion kit 31->23 8 737 702 123 0 ■ ■
 gas conversion kit 23->31 8 737 702 124 0 ■ ■
 gas conversion kit 31->23 8 737 702 125 0 ■ ■

ZSB30, ZWB37 Control box

6

 
 2021/10 13 6720646788



Spare parts list

7
Hydraulic block ZSB30, ZWB37

 
 2021/10 14 6720646788



Pos Description Ordering no.

ZS
B3

0-
2

ZS
B3

0-
2A

31
ZW

B3
7-

2A
23

ZW
B3

7-
2A

31

Remarks

1 Heat exchanger plates 8 716 108 212 0 ■ ■
2 Seal 15mm 8 716 106 435 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
3 SUPPLY MANIFOLD COMPLETE 8 716 106 356 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
4 SCREW M5X32 8 716 771 687 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
5 RUBBER BUSHING 8 716 106 425 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Washer (x1) 8 716 115 673 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x) 8 716 771 259 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
7 DHW TEMPERATURE SENSOR 8 714 500 081 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 O-ring 7,75x2,1 (10x) 8 710 205 080 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
8 O-ring 7.75 X 2.1 L (x1) 8 716 107 440 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Retaining Spring 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■ ■ ■ ■

10 Screw & washer assembly M5x30 8 716 106 452 0 ■ ■
10 Screw & washer assembly m5 x 55 8 716 106 815 0 ■ ■
11 O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x) 8 716 106 748 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Clip Wire 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
13 Safety Clip 13mm (1x) 8 716 106 549 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
14 Tee 8 715 502 114 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Plug blanking 15mm 8 716 106 565 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
16 O-ring 23x4 (x10) 8 716 771 353 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Pump UPM 15-70CHG 8 718 221 728 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
18 pump motor 8 718 664 581 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
19 SAFETY PUMP CLIP 8 716 106 438 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Air vent valve 8 716 106 445 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Pressure relief valve 8 716 106 431 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
22 O-ring 16 x 3 8 716 107 225 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
23 O-ring 2.62 X 17.86 (10X) 8 716 140 806 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Return unit 8 716 106 442 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Saftey Clip Supply Sensor 8 716 106 488 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Pressure relief valve DHW 8 717 401 029 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
27 O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x) 8 716 140 810 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
28 Filling valve 8 716 771 432 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
29 Inlet adaptor 8 716 106 439 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
30 SAFETY CLIP INLET ADAPTER 8 716 106 432 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
31 DIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBLY 8 716 106 845 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
32 DIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBY MOTOR 8 716 106 847 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
33 SCREW M5 STAINLESS 8 716 106 848 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
34 FLOW TURBINE ADAPTER 8 716 106 433 0 ■ ■
35 Flow sensor assembly 8 716 115 754 0 ■ ■ <FD918 (02.2019)

35 Flow sensor assembly 8 737 711 079 ■ ■ >FD919 (03.2019)

36 DHW Filter insert 8 716 106 486 0 ■ ■
37 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 8 716 771 155 0 ■ ■
38 O-ring 22x3 EPDM (10x) 8 716 106 747 0 ■ ■
39 Flow restrictor 13ltr. Olive Green 8 716 107 045 0 ■ ■
40 SILENCER BODY 8 716 106 485 0 ■ ■
41 Clip (10x) 8 716 771 272 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
42 Plug 8 716 106 566 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
43 Connection plate 8 711 304 837 0 ■ ■
44 Flow pipe 8 710 735 398 0 ■ ■
45 Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■ ■
45 Washer 18.6 x 13.5 x 1.5 (1x) 8 716 115 680 0 ■ ■
46 Return pipe 8 710 735 397 0 ■ ■
47 Dummy stepper motor 8 716 106 819 0 ■ ■
ZSB30, ZWB37 Hydraulic block

7

 
 2021/10 15 6720646788



Spare parts list

7
Hydraulic block ZSB30, ZWB37

 
 2021/10 16 6720646788



Pos Description Ordering no.

ZS
B3

0-
2

ZS
B3

0-
2A

31
ZW

B3
7-

2A
23

ZW
B3

7-
2A

31

Remarks

48 DIVERTER VALVE HOUSING 8 716 112 786 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 Conversionkit tank accessory 7 738 110 321 ■ ■
 Seal Diverter Valve 8 716 106 846 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 Seal, clip and screw kit 8 716 107 224 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 Pump UPM 15-70CHG 8 718 221 728 0 ■ ■ ■ ■ FD>206 (2012-06)

ZSB30, ZWB37 Hydraulic block

7

 
 2021/10 17 6720646788



Spare parts list

8A
Mounting plate ZSB30, ZWB37

 
 2021/10 18 6720646788



Pos Description Ordering no.

ZS
B3

0-
2

ZS
B3

0-
2A

31
ZW

B3
7-

2A
23

ZW
B3

7-
2A

31

Remarks

1 Valve bracket assembly 8 716 107 115 0 ■ ■
3 Set of nuts 8 713 305 765 0 ■ ■
4 Slide connector 8 716 106 714 0 ■ ■
5 Filling loop 8 716 107 303 0 ■ ■
6 Valve - C.H. (uk) 8 716 156 755 0 ■ ■
7 Connector dhw-out (uk) 8 716 156 384 0 ■ ■
8 Gas cock 8 716 109 429 0 ■ ■
9 Valve - dcw in (uk) 8 716 103 424 0 ■ ■

10 Valve - ch (uk) 8 716 103 423 0 ■ ■
11 screw (10x) M5x10 2 914 411 420 0 ■ ■
12 Adapter 15mm-G1/2 8 718 686 592 0 ■ ■
13 Adapter 22mm-G3/4 8 718 686 591 0 ■ ■
 Charging Key Assembly 8 716 104 591 0 ■ ■
 Washer set-mounting set 8 716 115 535 0 ■ ■

ZSB30, ZWB37 Mounting plate

8A

 
 2021/10 19 6720646788



Spare parts list

8B
Mounting plate ZSB30, ZWB37

 
 2021/10 20 6720646788



Pos Description Ordering no.

ZS
B3

0-
2

ZS
B3

0-
2A

31
ZW

B3
7-

2A
23

ZW
B3

7-
2A

31

Remarks

1 Mounting plate 8 716 110 197 0 ■ ■
2 Set of nuts 8 713 305 765 0 ■ ■
3 Slide connector 8 716 106 714 0 ■ ■
4 Valve - C.H. (uk) 8 716 156 755 0 ■ ■
5 Gas cock 8 716 109 429 0 ■ ■
6 Connector dhw-out (uk) 8 716 156 384 0 ■ ■
7 VALVE - DCW IN (UK) 8 716 156 752 0 ■ ■
8 screw (10x) M5x10 2 914 411 420 0 ■ ■

12 Adapter 15mm-G1/2 8 718 686 592 0 ■ ■
13 Adapter 22mm-G3/4 8 718 686 591 0 ■ ■
 Washer set-mounting set 8 716 115 535 0 ■ ■

ZSB30, ZWB37 Mounting plate

8B

 
 2021/10 21 6720646788



Spare parts list

9
Service/Installation ZSB30, ZWB37

 
 2021/10 22 6720646788



Pos Description Ordering no.

ZS
B3

0-
2

ZS
B3

0-
2A

31
ZW

B3
7-

2A
23

ZW
B3

7-
2A

31

Remarks

 G/star 30cdi system Instal Instruc 6 720 612 453 0 ■ ■
 G/star 30cdi system User manual 6 720 612 454 0 ■ ■
 OM Greenstar CDi combi 2007/07 en 6 720 614 059 0 ■ ■
 IM Greenstar30 CDi System 2007/07 en 6 720 614 558 0 ■ ■
 IM Greenstar CDi combi 2007/07 en 6 720 614 564 0 ■ ■
 IO FR10 INTELLIGENT ROOM THERMOSTAT 6 720 617 760 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 IO ISM1 Intelligent Solar Module 6 720 617 761 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 IO FR110 Programmable Room Thermostat 6 720 617 762 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 IO FW100 Weather Compensation Controller 6 720 617 763 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 IO FW100 Weather Compensation Controller 6 720 617 764 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 FR10 Intelligent Room ThermoStat 7 716 192 065 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 ISM1 Intelligent Solar Module 7 716 192 068 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 Grease Unisilkon L641 8 709 918 413 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 Screw 4.8 X 30mm Set of 3 8 713 403 039 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 Digistat-Drayton SCR 8 716 113 516 0 ■ ■
 Heat conducting paste 20 ML 8 719 918 658 0 ■ ■ ■ ■
 FW100 en, fr, de, pl 8 737 707 201 ■ ■ ■ ■
 FR110 en, fr, de, pl 8 737 707 228 ■ ■ ■ ■

ZSB30, ZWB37 Service/Installation

9

 
 2021/10 23 6720646788



Types of appliances

Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks

ZSB30-2A23 7 738 100 005 Australia,New Zealand

ZSB30-2A31S2414 7 738 100 006 Australia,New Zealand

ZWB37-2A23S2414 7 738 100 003 Australia,New Zealand

ZWB37-2A31S2414 7 738 100 004 Australia,New Zealand

 
 2021/10 24 6720646788



 
 2021/10 25 6720646788


